As Dir P.0		DRM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE TS ONLY Patent and Trademark Office Attorney Docket No. 138319
	ase record the attached document.	pument: 5
1.	 A. Name of conveying party(ies): Hoseong KIM B. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No 	2. A. Name and address of receiving party(ies): ROGER CLEVELAND GOLF CO., INC. 5601 SKYLAB ROAD HUNTINGTON BEACH, CA 92647
3.	A. Nature of conveyance: Assignment	B. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐Yes ☑ No
<u> </u>	B. Execution Date: September 22, 2008	
4.	A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers att C. Title of Application:	B. Patent No. 6,772,811 tached? ☐ Yes ☒ No
5,	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
	Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 320850 Alexandria, VA 22320-4850 Phone Number: 703-836-6400 Fax Number: 703-836-2787	 7. Please charge Deposit Account No. 15-0461 the total fee (37 CFR 3.41) in the amount of \$40.00. 8. Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to deposit account number 15-0461.
9.	Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information original document. Edward P. Walker, Registration No. 31,450 Jesse O. Collier, Registration No. 53,839	tion is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the Date: September 30, 2008

PATENT REEL: 021603 FRAME: 0782

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Hoseong Kim, whose address is Mokdong Sinsigaji-apt, 110-102, Mok-dong, Yangchun-ku, Seoul, Korea (hereinafter "Assignor"), is the named inventor and owner of U.S. Patent No. 6,772,811 (hereinafter "811 Patent").

WHEREAS, Roger Cleveland Golf Co., Inc., a company established under the laws of California whose address is 5601 Skylab Road, Huntington Beach, California 92647 (hereinafter "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest for the entire world, including the United States, its territories, dependencies and possessions, in and to the 811 Patent, including any and all provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, ancestral (e.g., parent), international, foreign, design, confirmation, substitute, and reissue application(s) or extensions relating to the 811 Patent, as well as any and all foreign counterpart patents and applications, including but not limited to any and all patents and applications claiming priority from the 811 Patent and/or its related applications and any and all patents and applications from which the 811 Patent and/or its related applications claim priority (hereinafter, collectively with the 811 Patent, "Patent Properties").

Now, To All Whom It May Concern: Be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the entire world, including the United States, its territories, dependencies and possessions, in and to the 811 Patent, including any and all provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, ancestral (e.g., parent), international, foreign, design, confirmation, substitute, and reissue application(s) or extensions relating to the 811 Patent, as well as any and all foreign counterpart patents and applications, including but not limited to any and all patents and applications claiming priority from the 811 Patent and/or its related applications and any and all patents and applications from which the 811 Patent and/or its related applications claim priority; the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, as fully and entire y as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this assignment and sale not been made, together with all

1 of 3

PATENT REEL: 021603 FRAME: 0783 claims for damages by reason of past infringement of said Patent Properties with the right to sue for and collect the same for Assignee's own use and for the use of Assignee's successors, assigns and legal representatives.

Assignor agrees that this Assignment is binding on Assignor and his predecessors, successors, heirs, assigns and legal representatives.

Assignor authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue any Letters Patent of the United States (and the appropriate officer of any relevant foreign country to issue any Patent of such country), resulting from said Patent Properties and any confirmations, divisions, continuations, counterparts, reexaminations, reissues or extensions thereof, to Assignee.

Assignor agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning said Patent Properties (and/or patents that may be granted therefrom), or any confirmation, division, continuation, reexamination or reissue thereof, and to cooperate with Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference.

Assignor covenants that it has full right to convey the interest herein assigned and that it has not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith.

Assignor agrees to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.

Assignor agrees to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain, maintain or confirm by reissue or reexamination a grant of a valid United States patent to Assignee.

2 of 3

PATENT REEL: 021603 FRAME: 0784

Assignor grants the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC of Alexandria, Virginia the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office (or other foreign patent office) for recordation of this document.

This Assignment is effective as of the 2 2 SEPa 200	September, 2008.	10
a abot	x Hose	nslee
Witness DUK HOLEZ	Signature Hoseong Kim	U/
Witness STANG YEAR HONG		
))) SS	l:	:
BE IT KNOWN, that on this		
Hoseong Kim, to me known and known to me to b		
the foregoing Assignment and who acknowledged	to me the execution	of the same.
U.S. Consular Officer		
O.S. Consulat Officer	[S	ignature]
	[Name T	yped or Printed]
•		
SEAL		
k S		
My commission expires:		

3 of 3



OPTIONAL FORM 173 (FORMERLY F5-03) MARCH 1975 DEPT. OF STATE 50175-101

Certificate of Acknowledgment of Execution of an Instrument

KOREA	
(Country)	40. Man reprinting the reprint
SPECIAL CITY OF SEOUL	
(County and/or other political division)	MTG-GRAPH-CANAGE CA
EMBASSY OF THE	∑ 55:
(County and/or other political division)	And the American Co.
UNITED STATES OF AMERI	CA
(Name of foreign service office)	- B - B - B - B
1,	Thu H. Ogburn
of the United States of America at	Sebul, Korea
duly commissioned and qualified, do h 2 2 SEP 2008	ereby certify that on this
day of before	e me personally appeared XXX
HO SEONG KIM X X X	The say to fine for the sad and extend attends devices on the satisfaction of the same attends of the same
에 대한 한 PO / 가 역 I MP 에 UP MP	如 · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
CO was Time 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18	如 不知
to me personally known, and known to	me to be the individual-described in, whose
name_is_subscribed to, and who ex	ecuted the annexed instrument, and being
informed by me of the contents of said	he instrumentduly acknowledged to me
that he executed the same feedly on	of real metantly for all
with the state of	d voluntarily for the uses and purposes therein
mentioned.	
4	
٩	
In witz	sess whereof I have hereunto set my hand and
[SEAL]	
O)	fficial seal the day and year last above written.
	MALLER
-	This U October
	Consular Associate
	Consular Associate of the United States of America.

NOTE. - Wherever practicable all signatures to a document should be included in one certificate.

PATENT

RECORDED: 09/30/2008 REEL: 021603*PRAME: 0786